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Text block for trade names

We strongly advise that no trade names are used within ETSI documents. If the use of trade names cannot be avoided their nature shall be indicated by the symbols ® or ™, whichever is appropriate.

DRAFTING RULES, clause 6.7: Proprietary trade names (e.g. trade marks) for a particular good or service should as far as possible be avoided, even if they are in common use. Instead a correct designation or description of a product should be given. Proprietary trade names (e.g. trade marks) for a particular product should as far as possible be avoided, even if they are in common use. If, in exceptional circumstances, trade names cannot be avoided, their nature shall be indicated, e.g. by the symbols ® or TM for a registered trade mark.
Can you please check if there are any Trade Names in your document and if in doubt check with the Technical Officer (TO) of your Technical Body (TB). Please inform us if there are Trade Names and which symbol (® or ™) has to be used.
Comments: There are no Trade Names in the document.
References

Unused reference

The following reference(s) is(are) not mentioned in the document and therefore has(have) been moved to the bibliography.

For your information the remaining reference(s)'s bookmark(s) have been renumbered.

[2]
oneM2M TS-0004: "Service Layer Protocol Core Specification".
DRAFTING RULES, clause 3.1:

bibliography: list of standards, books, articles, or other sources on a particular subject which are not mentioned in the document itself
normative reference clause: clause listing normative references cited in the document which are necessary for its application
informative reference: not essential to the use of the oneM2M deliverable but that assist the user with regard to a particular subject area
Comment: Please remove the reference and request not to add into bibliography also.
Is the following reference, oneM2M TS-0003?
· In document:

[4]
oneM2M Security Solutions Technical Specification.

· Proposal:

[4]
oneM2M TS-0003: "Security solutions".

DRAFTING RULES, clause 3.1:

bibliography: list of standards, books, articles, or other sources on a particular subject which are not mentioned in the document itself
normative reference clause: clause listing normative references cited in the document which are necessary for its application
informative reference: not essential to the use of the oneM2M deliverable but that assist the user with regard to a particular subject area
Comment: You are right. Please change as the proposal.
Abbreviations
Missing

These abbreviations are used in the document but are not listed in the abbreviations clause. Could you please verify and fill in their accurate description from our TErms and Definitions Database Interactive (TEDDI) (http://webapp.etsi.org/Teddi/) so we can complete the abbreviations clause?:

· Used in document:

ACK

CMDH

CON

CSE

DTLS
Datagram Transport Layer Security
HTTP
Hyper Text Transfer Protocol
IP
Internet Protocol
NON

PUT

RST

TBD

TCP
Transport Control Protocol
TLS
Transport Layer Security
TLV
Tag - Length - Value (data structure)
UDP
User Datagram Protocol
URI
Uniform Resource Identifier
Answer: I added some abbreviations. However, if some terms are used in the reference documents, is it ok to remove them from abbreviations section? Or still we need to fill them in?
Clause 5.1
The term (TBD) is mentioned at the end of the last bullet in this clause. Can it be deleted? Or Should some text be added?
· In document:

· Other features of CoAP shall be supported, such as blockwise transfers.(TBD)
Answer: suggested text is “Blockwise transfers feature may be supported.”
Clause 5.3.3
Note numbering

In order to be compliant with the ETSI Drafting Rules (EDRs), the numbering of notes should be aligned consistently throughout the document. Therefore could you please confirm that we can 
re-number the notes as proposed?:

· In document:

NOTE:
In the second case, the new request from oneM2M layer can get the stored fresh response from CoAP client, not from CoAP server.
NOTE:
In the second case, the new request from oneM2M layer can get the stored fresh response from CoAP server, not from oneM2M layer.
· Proposal:

NOTE 1:
In the second case, the new request from oneM2M layer can get the stored fresh response from CoAP client, not from CoAP server.
NOTE 2:
In the second case, the new request from oneM2M layer can get the stored fresh response from CoAP server, not from oneM2M layer.
DRAFTING RULES, clause 5.5.1:

A single note in a clause shall be preceded by "NOTE:", placed at the beginning of the first line of the text of the note. When several notes occur within the same element (e.g. clause), they shall be designated "NOTE 1:", "NOTE 2:", "NOTE 3:", etc. (see also clause 2.12.1).
Answer: Yes, No problem at all.
Clause 6.2.1
Editors' note

Editor's notes are not authorized, can we delete it or do you want it to be added as a note?
· In document:
Editor's note: which content format supported in oneM2M needs to be clarified.
Answer: We will have contributions to resolve those editor’s note in this meeting. If it is not possible to keep them, please remove them.
Clause 6.2.4
Editor's notes are not authorized. Can they be deleted or should some text be added?
· In document:

Editor's note: detail description need to be specified
Answer: We will have contributions to resolve those editor’s note in this meeting. If it is not possible to keep them, please remove them.
Clause 6.3.1
To which table is the following sentence refering to?
· In document:

· The status code of the response for successful and unsuccessful response shall be set according to the table below.
Answer: suggested change: “the table below.” ( “the table 6.3.2-1 and 6.3.2-2 respectively.”
Requirements

Must in normative documents (EN, TS, GS, ES)

This document contains "must" in the text. As the occurrences of “must” in this document are not in quoted text they shall be replaced as follows:
· with "shall" if a requirement;

· if not a requirement replace appropriately e.g. with “should”.

Can you please state which is appropriate in the following occurrences?

· In clause 6.2.1:

The CoAP Accept option can be used to indicate which Content-Format is acceptable to an Originator. If a Hosting CSE supports the Content-Format specified in Accept option of the request, the Hosting CSE shall respond with that Content-Format. If the Hosting CSE doesn't support the Content-Format specified in Accept option of the request, 4.06 "Not Acceptable" MUST be sent as a response, unless another error code takes precedence for this response.
Drafting Rules, clause 3.2
Do not use "must" except when used in direct citation.

Answer: suggested change: “MUST” ( shall
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